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U-21 Championship
2018/19 12th round, Match #70

Friday, 19.10.2018, 14:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 21°C. Spectators: 50

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

4 : 0

«Desna» Chernihiv

1 Vertiei Vladyslav
2 Danchenko Oleh
3 Chahovets Yevhenii
4 Bondar Valerii
5 Topalov Dmytro
6 Melichenko Kyrylo
7 Kashchuk Oleksii
8 Chekh Maksym
9 Kulakov Andrii
10 Hlahola Oleksandr (C)
11 Mudryk Mykhailo

Substitutes
12 Kucherenko Yevhenii
13 Mate Yurii
14 Pavlish Dmytrii
15 Yakimets Volodymyr
16 Kryskiv Dmytro
17 Vasilevich Illia
18 Kuzmenko Vladyslav

Coach
Kryventsov Valerii

72 Tatarenko Maksym
9 Sharylo Oleksandr
22 Rudenko Oleksandr (C)
12 Halstian Eduard
19 Dovhyi Oleksandr
10 Vovk Roman
17 Tychynin Serhii
5 Yermakov Vitalii
27 Belych Yevhenii
18 Falko Mykyta
2 Serdiuk Myroslav

Substitutes
79 Tymoshenko Oleksii
11 Posternak Oleksandr
15 Popynaka Mykyta
6 Skrybka Hlib
77 Chaika Illia
8 Chernousov Yaroslav

Coach
Melnyk Vadym

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Yakovlev Yevhen
Assistant 2:
Marchyk Oleksandr
4th Official:
Kozoroh Kristina
Referee Observer:
Kovalenko Hennadii
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U-21 Championship, 2018/19, 12th round, Match #70
Friday, 19.10.2018, 14:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 21°C. Spectators: 50

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 4 : 0 «Desna» Chernihiv
4 Bondar Valerii 41'

43' 9 Sharylo Oleksandr

11 Mudryk Mykhailo 59'

9 Kulakov Andrii 64'

9 Kulakov Andrii 66'

7 Kashchuk Oleksii
16 Kryskiv Dmytro 67'

67' 18 Falko Mykyta
15 Popynaka Mykyta

68' 15 Popynaka Mykyta
8 Chekh Maksym

15 Yakimets Volodymyr 73'

11 Mudryk Mykhailo
17 Vasilevich Illia 73'

75' 27 Belych Yevhenii
77 Chaika Illia

82' 17 Tychynin Serhii
11 Posternak Oleksandr

9 Kulakov Andrii
14 Pavlish Dmytrii 82'

88' 19 Dovhyi Oleksandr
6 Skrybka Hlib

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


